

Dickinson Township \lozenge 219 Mountain View Road \lozenge Mount Holly Springs, PA 17065 Phone: (717) 486-7424 \lozenge fax: (717) 486-8412 www.dickinsontownship.org

TO: Citizens of Dickinson Township

FROM: Glenn R. Kelso Jr., Zoning/Codes Enforcement Officer

Dickinson Township Board of Supervisors

DATE: April 16, 2024

RE: Public notice for an addition to the Agricultural Security Area:

West Cumberland Partners, LLC – N Dickinson School Road

Parcel #08-11-0292-001 Containing 130.82 acres

This announcement will hereby serve to notify the citizens of Dickinson Township, Cumberland County, that the Dickinson Township Board of Supervisors has received a proposal for an addition to the Agricultural Security Area within Dickinson Township, pursuant to the Agricultural Area Security Law, Act 43 of 1981.

The Agricultural Security Area proposal is currently on file and available for public inspection at the Dickinson Township Municipal Office, 219 Mountain View Rd, Mount Holly Springs, PA 17065, between the hours of 6:00 AM and 4:00 PM.

Any affected Municipality or landowner who owns land which is within, adjacent to, or near the area proposed to be included in the Agricultural Security Area may propose modifications or submit objections within 15 days of the date this notice was published. Such proposed changes or objections must be submitted to the Dickinson Township Office on or before May 1, 2024.

Upon expiration of the aforementioned 15-day period, the proposed Agricultural Security Area and any proposed changes will be submitted to the Dickinson Township Agricultural Security Area Advisory Committee, the Dickinson Township Planning Commission and the Cumberland County Planning Commission for review and recommendation. Thereafter, a public hearing will be held by the Township Supervisors to consider the Agricultural Security Area proposal, any proposed modifications and any recommendations from the Planning Commissions and the Agricultural Security Area Advisory Committee.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the following places:

- 1. Dickinson Township Municipal Building.
- 2. The Sentinel Newspaper
- 3. www.dickinsontownship.org
- 4. Lindenwood Park.
- 5. Intersection of Peyton Drive and N Dickinson School Road
- 6. Intersection of Walton Drive and N Dickinson School Road.
- 7. At subject parcel #08-11-0292-001.